
Date FullName Occupation Amount Address City/State/Zip
07/23/13 LIMITED GOVERNMENT FOR STRONGER FLORIDA CCE 17,875.62 133 Harbor Dr S Venice, FL 34285
01/31/14 ABC FINE WINE AND SPIRITS INC BEV DISTRIBUTOR 2,500.00 PO Box 593688 Orlando, FL 32859
01/31/14 BERNIE LITTLE DISTRIBUTORS INC BEV DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 PO Box 1128 Eaton Park, FL 33840
01/31/14 FLORIDA INDEPENDENT SPIRITS ASSOCIATES INC BEV DISTRIBUTOR 2,500.00 210 S Monroe St Tallahassee, FL 32301
03/06/14 WAL-MART STORES INC RETAIL STORE 5,000.00 702 SW 8th St Bentonville, AR 72716
02/25/15 EVANS PROPERTIES INC LAND MANAGEMENT 5,000.00 660 Beachland Blvd Ste 301 Vero Beach FL 32963
11/30/15 DRAFTKINGS INC FANTASY SPORTS 1,000.00 125 Summer St Ste 5 Boston, MA 02110
11/30/15 FANDUEL INC FANTASY SPORTS 1,000.00 19 Union Sq W Fl 9 New York, NY 10003
11/30/15 TITLE INDUSTRY OF FLORIDA PAC PAC 5,000.00 249 E Virginia St Tallahassee, FL 32301
11/30/15 RESORTS WORLD OF MIAMI LLC DESTINATION RESORTS 5,000.00 1501 Biscayne Blvd Ste 500 Miami, FL 33132
01/11/16 TRIFOLIATA DEVELOPMENT INC REAL ESTATE 5,000.00 660 Beachland Blvd Ste 301 Vero Beach, FL 32963
01/11/16 FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYER ORG PAC PAC 2,500.00 311 E Park Ave Tallahassee, FL 32301
07/29/16 FLORIDA PHOSPHATE POLITCAL COMMITTEE, INC PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 1384 MULBERRY, FL 33860
09/06/19 PHRMA BIO-RESEARCH 1,000.00 950 F ST. NW  STE.300 WASHINGTON DC 20004
09/21/16 TRIFOLIATA DEVELOPMENT INC REAL ESTATE 5,000.00 660 Beachland Blvd Ste 301 Vero Beach, FL 32963
09/30/16 ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC HEALTHCARE 500.00 ONE ASTELLAS WAY NORTHBROOK, IL 60026
10/26/16 TITLE INDUSTRY OF FLORIDA PAC PAC 2,500.00 249 E Virginia St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/14/16 OAKLEY TRANSPORT, INC. SHIPPING SERVICE 1,000.00 101 Alturas Babson Pk. Cutoff Rd. Lake Wales, FL 33859
02/02/17 TECO ENERGY INC UTILITY COMPANY 2,000.00 702 N Franklin St Tampa, FL 33602
03/06/17 UNITED STATES SUGAR CORP AGRICULTURE 5,000.00 111 Ponce De Leon Ave Clewiston, FL 33440
03/06/17 SWISHER INTERNATIONAL INC TOBACCO COMPANY 5,000.00 PO Box 2230 Jacksonville, FL 32203
08/23/17 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PHARMACEUTICAL 2,500.00 1350 1ST NEW SUITE 1210 WASINGTON, D C 20005
08/30/17 TECO ENERGY INC UTILITY COMPANY 1,000.00 702 N FRANKLIN ST Tampa, FL 33602
08/30/17 HEART OF FLORIDA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 PO BOX 67 HAINES CITY, FL 33845
10/10/17 LAKELAND LAND COMPANY REAL ESTATE DEVELOP 1,000.00 2000 E EDGEWOOD DR  STE 214 LAKELAND, FL 33803
10/10/17 SOUTHERN STRATEGY GROUP OF TAMPA BAY, INC GOVT. RELATIONS 1,000.00 PO BOX 10570 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/10/17 GRAYROBINSON PA FLORIDA PAC PAC 1,000.00 301 E PINE ST  STE 1400 ORLANDO, FL 32801
10/10/17 OAKLEY GROVES, INC AGRICULTURE 2,000.00 101 ABC ROAD LAKE WALES, FL 33859
10/10/17 FRF POLITICAL COMMITTEE PAC 2,500.00 227 S ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/10/17 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC SUPER MARKET CHAIN 5,000.00 PO BOCX 407 LAKELAND, FL 33802
10/16/17 JOHN KIRTLEY PRIV EQUITY MGR 2,000.00 511 W BAY ST  SUITE 363 TAMPA, FL 33606
10/23/17 SEAVIN, INC WINERY 500.00 19239 U.S. HWY. 27 N CLERMONT, FL 34715
10/24/17 FLORIDIAN'S UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 5,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/15/17 PROTECT SENIORS NOW PAC 1,000.00 12201 BLUEGRASS PKWY LOUISVILLE, KY 40299
11/15/17 AT&T FLORIDA PAC PAC 1,000.00 150 S MONROE ST  SUITE 400 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/15/17 PALM HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 2033 MAIN ST  SUITE 300 SARASOTA, FL 34237
11/15/17 FLORIDA PHOSPHATE POLITCAL COMMITTEE, INC PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 1384 MULBERRY, FL 33860
11/10/17 PHRAM PHARMACEUTICAL 5,000.00 950 F ST. NW  STE.300 WASHINGTON DC 20004
11/16/17 SUMMIT CARE II, INC HEALTHCARE 4,000.00 2123 CENTRE POINTE BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
11/16/17 PRUITTHEALTH, INC LONG TERM HEALTH 2,500.00 1626 JEURGENS COURT NORCROSS, GA 30093
11/20/17 THE GEO GROUP INC. CORRECTIONSQ 2,500.00 621 MW 53RD ST  SUITE 700 BOCA RATON, FL 33487
11/20/17 SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICAL 2,000.00 84 WATERFORD DR MARLBOUROUGH, MA 01752
11/20/17 COMMITTEE OF SAFETY NET HOSPITALS OF FL. MEDICAL PROVIDERS 5,000.00 315 S CALHOUS ST  SUITE 600 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
12/08/17 FLORIDA BLUE INSURANCE 4,000.00 PO BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203
12/08/17 PEPIN DISTRIBUTING COMPANY BEV DISTRIBUTOR 2,000.00 4121 N 59TH ST TAMPA, FL 33610
12/18/17 CFHLA POLITICAL COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 6675 WESTWOOD BLVD,  SUITE 210 ORLANDO, FL 32821
01/08/18 FLORIDA POWER & Light COMPANY POWER COMPANY 10,000.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD. JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
04/17/18 FLORIDA FRUIT & VEGE ASSOCIATION PC PAC 2,000.00 PO BOX 948153 MAITLAND, FL 32794
04/30/18 SOUTHEAST MILK MILK COOP 1,000.00 P.O. BOX 3790 BELLEVIEW FL 34421
04/30/18 BERNIE LITTLE DISTRIBUTORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 P.O. BOX 1128 EATON PARK FL  33840
04/30/18 FLORIDA FARM BUREAU CASUALTY INS CO INSURANCE CO 1,000.00 P.O. BOX 147030 GAINESVILLE FL  32614
05/08/18 A. DUDA & SONS, INC DIVERSIFIED LAND CO 1,500.00 P.O. BOX 620257 OVIEDO, FL  32762
05/15/18 DISNEY WORLWIDE SERVICES, INC ENTERTAINMENT CO 10,000.00 500 S BUENA VISTA ST BURBANK, CA 91521
05/15/18 AMERICAN SAFETY COUNCIL, INC TRAFFIC SCHOOL 5,000.00 225 E ROBINSON ST  SUITE 570 ORLANDO, FL 32801
05/15/18 CFHLA POLITCIAL COMMITTEE PAC 2,500.00 6675 WESTWOOD BLVD  SUITE 210 ORLANDO, FL 32821
05/31/18 M. JUDE REYES 1999 TRUST TRUST 5,000.00 777 S FLAGLER DR  SUITE 1500 WEST PALM BEACH,FL33401
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06/08/18 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, PA LAW FIRM 1,000.00 1 E BROWARD BLVD. SUITE 1800 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
06/11/18 ARDA RESORT OWNERS COALITION TIMESHARE DEVELOP 1,000.00 1201 15TH ST. NW   SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20005
06/11/18 DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION TABACCO COMPANY 5,000.00 4775 NW 132ND ST OPA LOCKA, FL 33054
06/11/18 COUNCIL FOR SENIOR FLORIDIANS PAC 3,000.00 PO BOX 1459 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
06/11/18 ADVANCE AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 2,500.00 135 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG, SC 29306
06/11/18 NBC UNIVERSAL MEDIA MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT 2,500.00 100 UNIVERSAL CITY PLZ UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608
06/18/18 APARTMENT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC 2,500.00 105 E ROBINSON STREET  STE 301 ORLANDO, FL 32801
06/22/18 DUKE ENERGY FLORID, LLC ENERGY CO 5,000.00 400 SLTRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28202
06/22/18 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC 5,000.00 610 S. BOULVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
06/22/18 FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC 10,000.00 306 E COLLEGE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
06/22/18 FLORIDA POWER & Light COMPANY POWER COMPANY 10,000.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD. JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
06/26/18 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 7025 AUGUSTA NATIONAL DR ORLANDO, FL 32822
06/29/18 THE GEO GROUP INC CORRECTION DETENT 2,500.00 621 MW 63RD STREET SUIT 700 BOCA RATON, FL 33487
06/29/18 FLORIDIAN'S UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
07/06/18 FLORIDA JOBS PAC PAC 10,000.00 P.O. BOX 11309 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
07/20/18 FLORIDA CONSERVATIVES UNITED PAC 4,000.00 115 EAST PARK AVE.  SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
07/27/18 DERMATOLOGY PAC OF FLORIDA PAC 1,000.00 8489 CABIN HILL RD TALLAHASSEE FL  32311
07/28/18 FLORIDA HEALTHE CARE PAC PAC 2,500.00 307 W PARK AVE TALLAHASSEE FL  32311
08/02/18 WALTON RD., MANAGEMENT, LLC MGT SERVICE INDUSTRY 2,500.00 12140 LAKE VALLEY DR CLERMON, FL 34711
08/07/18 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES 5,000.00 600 N WEST SHORE BLVD.  STE. 1200 TAMPA, FL 33609
08/07/18 COLLIER ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT, INC REAL ESTATE 1,250.00 2550 GOODLETTE RD. N.  SUITE 100 NAPLES, FL 34103
08/07/18 BARRON COLLIER RESOURCES, LLLP PETROLEUM 1,250.00 2600 GOLDEN GATE PKWY. NAPLES, FL 34103
08/07/18 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE 1,000.00 6300 WILSON MILLS RD MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143
08/07/18 GENENTECH PHARMACEUTICAL 2,000.00 1 DNA WAY STOP 36 S. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080
08/17/18 TITLE INDUSTRY OF FLORIDA PAC CONTRIBUTION 5,000.00 249 VIRGINIA ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
08/25/18 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC 2,500.00 119 S MONROE ST.  SUITE 200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/30/18 WINDAHAVEN INSURANCE COMPANY CONTRIBUTION 1,000.00 8550 NW 33RD ST STE 400 DORAL, FL  33172
08/30/18 ORANGE LAKE RESORT ALLIANCE CONTRIBUTION 2,000.00 8505 W IROL BRONSON MEMORIAL H KISSIMMEE, FL  34747
08/30/18 TECO ENERGY INC CONTRIBUTION 2,500.00 702 N Franklin St TAMPA, FL  33602
09/14/18 BERNIE LITTLE DISTRIBUTORS, INC CONTRIBUTION 1,000.00 PO BOX 1128 EATON PARK, FL 33840
09/14/18 ADVANCING FLORIDA AGRICULTURE CONTRIBUTION 5,000.00 8489 CABIN HILL RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
09/24/18 PHRMA CONTRIBUTION 5,000.00 950 F ST. NW  STE.300 WASHINTON DC  20004
09/24/18 RAI SERVICES COMPANY TOBACCO COMPANY 2,500.00 P.O. BOX 464 WINSTON-SALEM NC  27102
09/24/18 FOCUS EYEMD PAC 1,000.00 6816 SOUTHPOINT PKWY, STE 1000 JACKSONVILLE FL  32216 PAL
09/25/18 ALKERMES, INC PHARMACEUTICAL 5,000.00 852 WINTER STREET WALTHAM, MA 02451
09/28/18 FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOCIATION PAC 1,000.00 P.O. BOX 1779 TALLAHASSEE FL  32302
09/28/18 GMPAC PAC 2,500.00 25 MASSACHUSETTS AVE NW STE 400 WASHINGTON DC  20001
09/28/18 COMMITTEE FOR SPEACIAL PURPOSE PAC 2,500.00 315 S CALHOUN ST STE 830 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
09/28/18 FLORIDA MANUFACTURED HOUSING ASSOC PAC 2,500.00 1264 TIMBERLANE RD TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
09/28/18 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC 5,000.00 2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL  32308
10/02/18 SURTERRA TEXAS LLC HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 80 BLANDING BLVD.  SUITE 3 ORANKGE PARK, FL 32073
10/05/18 HEART OF FL REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 P.O. BOX 67 HAINES CITY, FL 33845
10/05/18 UNITEDHEALTH GROUP PAC PAC 2,500.00 701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON DC  20004
10/10/18 FLORIDA ENGINEERS PAC PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 750 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/10/18 ANESTHESIOLOGY PAC PAC 2,000.00 9203 OAKFAIR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
10/12/18 ARDA RESORT OWNERS COALITION TIMESHARE DEVELOPER 1,000.00 1201 15TH ST NW, SUITE 400 WASHINGTON DC  20005
10/12/18 FLORIDA FRUIT & VEGE ASSOCIATION PC PAC 1,000.00 P.O. BOX 948153 MAITLAND, FL 32794
10/17/18 GH HOLDINGS, INC MFG. ORG. CHEMICALS 1,000.00 MADISON & VAN BUREN AVE. VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482
10/17/18 DOUGLAS BAER HEALTHCARE 500.00 77 TALLWOOD RD. JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250
10/17/18 LISA PALMER TELECOMMUNICATION 1,000.00 741 PROVIDENCE ISLAND CT. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225
10/18/18 ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CO 750.00 6675 WESTWOOD BLVD, SUITE 360 ORLANDO, FL  32821
10/18/18 ST JAMES INSURANCE GROUP INSURANCE CO 750.00 6675 WESTWOOD BLVD, SUITE 360 ORLANDO, FL  32821
10/19/18 SOUTHER GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 2,000.00 2400 SW 145TH AVE  STE. 300 MIRAMAR, FL 33027
10/19/18 AUTOMATED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC HEALTHCARE 2,000.00 1401 NW 136 AVENUE,  SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33323
10/19/18 NORTHPORT HEALTH SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC HEALTHCARE 2,000.00 931 FAIRFAX PARK TUSCALOOSA, AL 35406
10/19/18 NORTH AMERICAN HEALTH SERVICES INC SKILLED NURSING 2,500.00 32836 PACIFIC COAST HWY STE 203 DANA POINT, CA  92629
10/19/18 HEALTH NETWORK ONE, INC HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 2001 S ANDREWS AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL  33316
10/24/18 FL COALITION FOR SAFE  COMMUNITIES PAC 4,000.00 2035 NW DIAMOND CREEK WAY JENSEN BEACH BEACH, FL  34957
10/24/18 JOHNSON & JOHNSON HEALTHCARE 3,000.00 1350 I STREET NW SUITE 1210 WASHINGTON DC  20005
10/29/18 FLORIDA BLUE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,000.00 P.O. BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL  32203



10/29/18 NBC UNIVERSAL MEDIA MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT 2,500.00 100 UNIVERSAL CITY PLZ UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608
10/29/18 COMCAST CORPORATION TELECOMMUNICATION 2,500.00 1701 JFK BLVD PHILEDELPHIA, PA  19103
10/29/18 FLORIDA HARBOR PILOTS ASSOC, INC TRADE ASSOCIATION 2,500.00 P.O. BOX 38294 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32315
10/29/18 HUMANA HEALTH INSURANCE 2,500.00 P.O. BOX 14750 LEXINGTON, KY  40512
10/30/18 ANHEUSER BUSCH BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 2,500.00 204 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/31/18 RESORTS INNS OF AMERICA INC HOSPITALITY 500.00 5600 GULF BLVD ST PETE BEACH, FL 33706
11/01/18 FLORIDA PROSPERITY FUND PAC 5,000.00 P.O. BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
11/01/18 COUNCIL FOR SENIOR FLORIDIANS PAC 2,000.00 P.O. BOX 1459 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
02/28/19 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES 2,500.00 600 N WEST SHORE BLVD.  STE. 1200 TAMPA, FL 33609
02/28/19 FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOCIATION PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 1779 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
02/28/19 THE GEO GROUP INC. CORRECTIONS TREATMENT 2,500.00 621 MW 53RD STREET SUITE 700 BOCA RATON, FL 33487
02/28/19 OCALA BREEDERS SALES CO., INC. HORSE BREEDERS 2,500.00 PO BOX 99 OCALA, FL 34478
02/28/19 FLORIDIAN'S FOR A STRONGER DEMOCRACY PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
02/28/19 IWP PHARMACY 5,000.00 PO BOX 338 METHUEN, MA 01844
02/28/19 JACQUELLINE LEWIS RETIRED 5,000.00 1111 RITZ CARLTON DR  APT. 1504 SARASOTA, FL 34236
02/28/19 TIMOTHY P COST RETIRED 1,000.00 365 ROYAL TERN RD. S. PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
03/04/19 OPORTUN INC. FINANCIAL SERVICES 2,500.00 2 CIRCLE STAR WAY SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
03/04/19 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 3,000.00 2400 SW 145TH AVE. SUITE 300 MIRAMAR, FL 33027
06/27/19 FLORIDA SURVEYING AND MAPPING PAC PAC 5,000.00 1689 MAHAN CENTER BLVD. STE. A TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
08/20/19 LARRY OVERTON BUSINESS MGMT. 5,000.00 3820 BOBBIN MILL RD. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
08/20/19 FLORIDIAN'S UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 5,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
08/20/19 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES 10,000.00 600 N WEST SHORE BLVD.  STE. 1200 TAMPA, FL 33609
08/20/19 CAPITOL ALLIANCE GROUP INC BUSINESS CONSULTING 1,500.00 106E. COLLEGE AVE STE. 640 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/20/19 AIF PAC PAC 15,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
08/20/19 MEDICAL MARIJUANA BUSINESS ASSOC. OF FL INC. HEALTH CARE 500.00 106 E COLLEGE AVE. STE. 640 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/20/19 ANESTHESIOLOGY PAC PAC 1,000.00 9203 OAKFAIR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
08/20/19 JOHNSON & BLANTON HEALTH CARE 1,000.00 PO BOX 10805 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
08/20/19 COUNCIL OF FL FAMILY PRAC. & COMM. TEACH HEALTH CARE 500.00 PO BOX 10805 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
08/20/19 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE GROUP 2,500.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
08/26/19 FLORIDA CITRUS MUTUAL PC PAC 5,000.00 411 EAST ORANGE ST LAKELAND, FL 33801
08/27/19 ALLIANCE FOR FLORIDA'S ECONOMY PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 2785 STUART, FL 34995
08/27/19 ACTION FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE PAC 6,500.00 316 E PARK AVE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/27/19 FLORIDA CONSERVATIVE ALLIANCE PAC 2,500.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
09/10/19 WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC TIMESHARE CANCEL AGENCY 5,000.00 9009 CAROTHERS PARKWAY FRANKLIN, TN 37067
09/19/19 THE LEGIS GROUP, LLC GOVT. CONSULTING 5,000.00 801 S BROAD ST BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
09/19/19 COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH MGMT. INC HEALTHCARE 2,000.00 PO BOX 31390 TAMPA, FL 33631
09/19/19 YGRENE ENERGY FUND INC ENERGY CO 5,000.00 2100 S MCDOWEL BLVD PETALUMA, CA 94954
09/19/19 FOMA-PAC PAC 2,500.00 2544 BLAIRSTONE PINES DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
09/19/19 PEARL HOLDING GROUP, INC INSURANCE CO 5,000.00 11575 HERON BAY BLVD.  STE 300 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076
09/19/19 BEER DISTRIB. COMM. FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT PAC 2,000.00 3616 HARDEN BLVD  #317 LAKELAND, FL 33803
09/24/19 HEATHER TURNBULL ATTORNEY 1,000.00 4564 GROVE PARK DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
09/24/19 COMMITTEE FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE PAC 1,000.00 315 S CALHOUN ST.  STE. 830 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
09/24/19 FLORIDA MANUFACTURED HOUSING ASSOC. PAC PAC 2,000.00 1284 TIMBERLANE RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
09/24/19 RACE TRAC RETAIL FUEL CO 1,000.00 PO Box 105035 ATLANTA, GA 30348
09/24/19 LEWIS LONGMAN & WALKER P.A. LAW FIRM 1,000.00 315 S CALHOUN ST  SUITE 830 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
09/26/19 FLORIDA POWER & Light COMPANY UTILITY COMPANY 5,000.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD. JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
09/30/19 RAYONIER OPERATING CO AGRICULTURE 2,500.00 1 RAYONIER WAY WILDLIGHT, FL  32097
10/17/19 FLORIDA RECYCLERS ASSOC. PC PAC 2,500.00 108 SEABOARD DR PALATKA, FL 32177
10/17/19 HEALTH NETWORK ONE, INC HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 2001 S ANDREWS AVE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33316
10/17/19 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY COMMITTEE PAC 1,000.00 7025 AUGUSTA NATIONAL DR ORLANDO, FL 32822
10/17/19 ENTERTAINMENT SOFTWARE ASSOCIATION VIDEO GAME INDUSTRY 2,500.00 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE NW STE.3 WASHINGTON, DC 20001
10/17/19 COMCAST CORPORATION TELECOMMUNICATION 5,000.00 1701 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
10/21/19 FLORIDA INTERNET & TELEVISION ASSOC, INC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,500.00 246 E 6TH AVE STE 100 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32303
10/21/19 ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC PAC PAC 1,500.00 600 CORPORATE PARK DR ST. LOUIS, MO  63105
10/25/19 FLORIDA HARBOR PILOTS ASSOC, INC TRADE ASSOCIATION 5,000.00 PO BOX 38294 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315
10/25/19 JM FAMILY ENTERPRISES, INC AUTO INDUSTRY 10,000.00 100 JIM MORAN BLVD DEERFIELD BEACHM FL 33442
11/13/19 F.A.C.T.S. EDUCATION 1,000.00 2550 S Ridgewood Ave SOUTH DAYTONA, FL 32119
11/13/19 ARDA RESORT OWNERS COALITION TIMESHARE DEVLOP 5,000.00 1201 15TH ST NW STE. 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20005
11/13/19 RAI SERVICES CO. TOBACCO MFG 10,000.00 PO BOX 464 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27102
11/13/19 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 10,000.00 2400 SW 145th Ave Ste 300 MIRAMAR, FL 33027



11/13/19 ABBVIE PHARMACEUTICAL 1,000.00 1 N WAUKEGAN RD NORTH CHICAGO, IL 60064
11/18/19 M JUDE REYES 1999 TRUST TRUST 2,500.00 777 South Flageler Dr Suite 1500 WEST PALM BEACH,FL33401
11/18/19 JOSEPH REYES EXEC. FOODSERVICE 2,500.00 777 South Flageler Dr Suite 1500 WEST PALM BEACH,FL33401
11/18/19 CONSUMER PROTECTION ALLIANCE PAC 7,500.00 2600 SOUTH DOUGLAS RD.  SUITE 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

11/1819 TVC DEVELOPMENT INC LAND DEVELOPMENT 5,000.00 3030 HARTLEY RD., SUITE  310 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257
11/18/19 FLORIDA CONCRETE & PRODUCTS ASSOCIATIONS PC PAC 5,000.00 120 SOUTH MONROE ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/18/19 FLORIDA BLUE INSURANCE CO 5,000.00 PO BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203
11/18/19 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC 5,000.00 610 S. BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
11/18/19 THE GEO GROUP INC.  CORRECTIONS TREATMENT 5,000.00 4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY BACA RATON, FL 33431
11/18/19 SUMMIT CARE II INC HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 2123 CENTRE POINTE BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
11/18/19 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC FLORIDA PAC PAC 10,000.00 700 CARILLON PKWY. ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716
11/18/19 BERNIE LITTLE DISTRIBUTORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 PO BOX 1128 EATON PARK, FL 33840
11/18/19 FLORIDA DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 10,000.00 3964 SHADER RD ORLANDO, FL 32808
11/18/19 CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD ST. LOUIS, MO  63105
11/18/19 EBAY ONLINE AUCTION SERVICE 2,500.00 PO Box 981488 EL PASO, TX 79998
11/18/19 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC 2,500.00 119 S MONROE ST.  STE. 200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/26/19 EVERGLADES MANAGEMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 5,000.00 1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE 180 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
12/16/19 FRSA PAC PAC 500.00 P.O. BOX 4850 WINTER PARK, FL  32793
12/16/19 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE GROUP 2,500.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL  34240
12/16/19 NATIONAL MARINE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION MARINE MFG 1,000.00 231 S LA SALLE STE 2050 CHICAGO, IL  60604
12/16/19 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 7025 AUGUSTA NATIONAL DR ORLANDO, FL  32822
12/16/19 SEAVIN, INC WINERY 500.00 19239 US HIGHWAY 27 CLERMONT, FL  34715
12/16/19 NONPROFIT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC INSURANCE 1,500.00 20 N ORANGE AVE STE 500 ORLANDO, FL  32801
12/16/19 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC ENERGY CO 5,000.00 400 TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28202
12/16/19 MELBOURNE GRAYHOUND PARK PARI MUTUAL 2,500.00 1100 N WICKHAM RD MELBOURNE, FL  32935
12/16/19 FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC 10,000.00 306 E COLLEGE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
12/16/19 SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT HC FINANCE LLC EDUCATION 5,000.00 6340 SUNSET DR MIAMI, FL 33143
12/16/19 HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. LAW FIRM 5,000.00 119 S MONROE ST STE 300 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
12/16/19 POSIVENTURE, INC EDUCATION 7,500.00 9220 BONITA BEACH RD STE 21 BONITA SPRINGS, FL  34135
12/16/19 CHIROPAC PC PAC 5,000.00 30 REMINGTON RD STE 1 OAKLAND, FL  34787
12/16/19 GRAYROBINSON PA FLORIDA PAC PAC 1,000.00 301 E PINE ST STE 1400 ORLANDO, FL  32801
12/16/19 ABC MERIT SHOP PC PAC 1,000.00 3730 COCONUT CREEK PKWY STE 20 COCONUT CREEK, FL  33066
12/16/19 RICHARD WALSH INVESTMENT CONSULTING 500.00 2305 EDGEWATER DR APT 1615 ORLANDO, FL  32804
12/16/19 THOMAS GRIFFIN EXEC HEALTHCARE 500.00 4155 QUAIL WOOD DR SAINT CLOUD, FL  34772
12/16/19 PAUL ADAMS RETIRED 2,500.00 201 BLANCHE ST INVERNESS, FL  34452
12/16/19 MAG MUTUAL FL PAC PAC 5,000.00 P.O. BOX 52979 ATLANTA, GA 30355
12/17/19 JM FAMILY ENTERPRISES, INC AUTO INDUSTRY 5,000.00 100 JIM MORAN BLVD DEERFIELD BEACHM FL 33442
12/17/19 RED APPLE DEVELOPMENT LLC EDUCATION 5,000.00 800 CORPORATE DR.  STE. 124 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334
12/17/19 ANDREW SCHADEKE CEO SOFTWARE CO 2,500.00 400 4TH AVE S #1208 ST. PETERSBURG, FL  33701
12/17/19 CHRIS CARMODY ATTORNEY 1,000.00 2804 STANFIELD AVE ORLANDO, FL  32814
12/19/19 SKB CONSULTING GROUP GOVT. CONSULTING 1,000.00 317 E PARK AVE TALLAHSSEE, FL 32301
12/19/19 NAIOP FLORIDA PAC PAC 2,000.00 301 E PINE ST. STE. 1400 ORLANDOM, FL 32801
01/10/20 J SCOTT ELLER HEALTHCARE EXEC 2,500.00 671 Mecca Dr SARASOTA, FL  34234
01/10/20 MARC JOHNSON ATTORNEY 1,000.00 3207 W Morrison Ave TAMPA, FL  33629
01/10/20 ELLIS B NORSOPH REAL ESTATE 1,000.00 82 Martinique Ave TAMPA, FL  33606
01/10/20 FLORIDA FAMILY FAIRNESS PC PAC 7,500.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
01/10/20 FLORIDA PHOSPHATE POLITICAL COMMITTEE, INC PAC 5,000.00 PO Box 1384 MULBERRY, FL  33860
01/10/20 MOSAIC FERTILIZER CO 5,000.00 3033 Campus Dr Ste E490 PLYMOUTH, MN  55441
01/10/20 LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION INSURANCE CO 5,000.00 PO Box 6098 LUTHERVILLE, MD  21094
01/10/20 M A BUHLER REVOCABLE TRUST TRUST 1,000.00 815 Malaga Ave CORLA GABLES, FL  33134
01/10/20 AMICON FAMILY TRUST TRUST 1,000.00 2700 N Ocean Dr Apt 202B RIVIERA BEACH, FL  33404
01/13/20 TIMOTHY MEENAN ATTORNEY 500.00 9646 Deer Valley Dr TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
01/13/20 FLORIDIAN'S UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/13/20 FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC 25,000.00 306 E College Ave TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/13/20 MEENAN P.A. LAW FIRM 500.00 PO BOX 11247 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/13/20 DRAFKINGS INC FANTASY SPORTS 10,000.00 125 SUMMER ST. STE. 5 BOSTON, MA 02110
01/13/20 THE FLORIDA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION ADVOCACY FUND PAC 7,500.00 213 S ADAMS AT TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/13/20 FLORIDIAN'S FOR A STRONGER DEMOCRACY PAC 50,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHSSEE, FL 32302
01/13/20 ATLANTIC SAPPHIRE USA, LLC FISH FARM 10,000.00 31 SE 5TH ST. STE. 214 MIAMI, FL 33131
01/13/20 ELITE PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LLC EDUCATION SERVICE 2,500.00 12977 N 40 Dr Ste 108 ST. LOUIS, MO 63141



01/13/20 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOV'T. RELATIONS 1,000.00 1301 Riverplace Blvd Ste 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
01/13/20 T MARTIN FIORENTINO GOV'T. RELATIONS 1,000.00 PO BOX 3246 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32004
01/13/20 JOHN BAKER FINANCIAL EXEC. 2,500.00 200 W Forsyth St Fl 7 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202
01/13/20 VENTURE PAC PAC 5,000.00 1400 Village Square Blvd Ste 3 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
01/13/20 A PLUS EDUCATORS, LLC TECNOLOGY EDUCATION 1,000.00 8444 N 90th St Ste 100 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
01/13/20 WHOLESALE & SPECIALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION INS. CONSULTING 9,500.00 4131 N Mulberry Dr Ste 200 KANSAS CITY, MO 64116
01/13/20 RENEW FINANCIAL GROUP FINANCIAL SERVICES 1,000.00 1221 BROADWAY FL4 OAKLAND, CA 94612
01/13/20 ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC CHARTER AIRLINE 2,500.00 1201 N TOWN CENTER DR LAS VEGAS, NV 89144
01/13/20 TIMOTHY COST RETIRED 2,000.00 365 ROYAL TERN RD. S. PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
01/13/20 ALKERMES, INC PHARMACEUTICAL 2,500.00 852 WINTER STREET WALTHAM, MA 02451
01/13/20 ALTEA RESEARCH INSTITUTE HEALTHCARE 1,000.00 660 White Plains Rd Ste 630 TARRYTOWN, NY 10591
01/13/20 COLEY EUBANKS CONSULTING LLC GOV'T CONSULTING 500.00 19801 SW SOUTH ST BLOUNTSTOWNM, FL 32424
01/13/20 ROBERT BECK GOV'T CONSULTING 1,000.00 2820 ASBURY HILL DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
01/13/20 PINPOINT RESULTS LLC GOV'T CONSULTING 1,000.00 150 S Monroe St Ste 303 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/13/20 LIBERTY PARTNERS OF TALLAHASSEE LLC GOV'T RELATIONS 10,000.00 PO BOX 390 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/13/20 JOHN DELANEY ATTORNEY 500.00 110 BOWLES ST NEPTUNE BEACH, FL 32266
01/13/20 GARY CHARTRAND EXEC. RETAIL SALES 2,500.00 139 PONTE VEDRA BLVD. PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
01/13/20 DAVIS BEAN GOV'T RELATIONS 500.00 635 PINEY ISLAND DR FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
01/13/20 BANKERS INSURANCE INSURANCE 1,500.00 PO BOX 15707 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33733
01/13/20 DISNEY WORLDWIDE SERVICES, INC ENTERTAINMENT CO 25,000.00 500 S BUENA VISTA ST LAKE BUENA VISTA, FL 32830
01/13/20 SUNRISE CONSULTING GROUP GOV'T CONSULTING 1,000.00 5957 RIVIERA LANE NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655
01/13/20 ERNIE MORRIS ENTERPRISES, INC DESIGN CONSULTING 1,000.00 PO BOX 818 BUSHNELL, FL 33513
01/13/20 COALITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROVIDERS PC PAC 2,500.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/13/20 GUNSTER FLORIDA LAW FIRM LAW FIRM 1,000.00 777 S Flagler Dr Ste 500 WEST PALM BEACH,FL 33401
01/13/20 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HEALTHCARE 2,000.00 7227 LEE DEFOREST DR COLUMBIA, MD 21046
01/13/20 COUNCIL FOR SENIOR FLORIDIANS PAC 2,000.00 PO BOX 1459 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/13/20 HERITAGE MGA, LLC INSURANCE 2,500.00 2600 McCormick Dr Ste 300 CLEARWATER, FL 33759
01/13/20 COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH MANAGEMENT INC. HEALTHCARE 7,500.00 PO BOX 31390 TAMPA, FL 33631
05/18/20 TECO ENERGY INC UTILITY COMPANY 5,000.00$           702 N FRANKLIN ST TAMPA, FL 33602
05/29/20 ABC MERIT SHOP PC PAC 1,000.00 3730 COCONUT CREEK PKWY.  STE. 200 COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066
07/06/20 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE GROUP 2,500.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL  34240
07/17/20 FLORIDIAN'S UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 7,500.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
07/31/20 SUMMIT CARE II, INC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 2123 CENTRE POINTE BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL  32308
07/31/20 JM FAMILY ENTERPRISES, INC AUTO INDUSTRY 10,000.00 100 JIM MORAN BLVD DEERFIELD BEACHM FL 33442
07/31/20 FLORIDA'S VOICE FOR EARLY LEARNING PAC 5,000.00 311 E Park Ave TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
07/31/20 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC SUPER MARKET CHAIN 25,000.00 PO BOX 407 LAKELAND, FL  33802
07/31/20 SEAVIN, INC WINERY/VINEYARDS 1,000.00 19239 US HIGHWAY 27 N CLERMONT, FL  34715
07/31/20 ANESTHESIOLOGY PAC PAC 1,500.00 9203 OAKFAIR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL  32317
07/31/20 JOHNSON & BLANTON HEALTH CARE 1,000.00 PO BOX 10805 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
07/31/20 CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD CLAYTON, MO  63105
07/31/20 HARRIS CORPORATION PAC PAC 5,000.00 600 MARYLAND AVE. SW  STE, 850E WASHINGTON, DC 20024
07/31/20 SUGAR CANE GROWERS CORPORATION AGRICULTURE 3,000.00 1500 GEORGE WEDGWORTH WAY BELLE GLADE, FL 33430
07/31/20 FLORIDA POICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCATION INC FPBA LAW AND ORDER PAPAC 7,500.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
07/31/20 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC. INC JUSTIC PAC PAC 7,500.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/07/20 RAYONIER OPERATING CO AGRICULTURE 5,000.00 1 RAYONIER WAY WLDLIGHT, FL 32097
08/10/20 UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONTRACTORS TRADE ASSOCIATION 1,500.00 113 E COLLEGE AVE SUITE 200 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
08/10/20 CARLTON FIELDS POLITICAL COMMITTEE PAC 1,000.00 PO BOX 190 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
08/16/20 PEPIN DISTRIBUTING COMPANY BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 3,000.00 4121 N 59TH ST TAMPA, FL  33610
08/20/20 FLORIDA PHOSPHATE POLITICAL COMMITTEE, INC PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 1384 MULBERRY, FL 33860
08/20/20 GUIDEWELL GROUP INC HEALTHCARE 25,000.00 PO BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL  32203
08/27/20 ADG ACQUISITION HOLDINS, INC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS 5,000.00 4511 N HIMES AVE, SUITE 260 TAMPA, FL  33614
08/28/20 CAREMARK RX INC PHARMACEUTICAL $10,000.00 PO BOX 287 LINCOLN, RI 02856
08/28/20 TRULIEVE, INC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00$         24671 US HWY 19 N CLEARWATER, FL 23763
08/28/20 USACS PAC PAC 5,000.00$           4535 DRESSLER RD., NW CANTOM OHIO 44718
08/28/20 AMERICA TRAFFGIC SOLUTIONS, INC TRAFFIC SAFETY SYSTEM 10,000.00$         1150 N Alma School Rd MESZ, AZ 85201
08/28/20 SWISHER INTERNATIONAL INC TOBACCO CO. 5,000.00$           PO BOX 2230 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203
08/28/20 CDR MAGUIRE, INC EMERGENCY MGMT. 5,000.00$           PO BOX 771750 MIAMI, FL 33177
8/28//20 DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION TOCACCO CO. 10,000.00$         4775 NW 132nd St OPA LOCKA, FL 33054
08/28/20 KEEPING FLORIDA AFFORDABLE PC PAC 10,000.00$         2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
08/28/20 ELEVATED LLC REAL ESTATE 2,500.00$           645 W 9TH ST. UNIT 110-425 LOS  ANGELES, CA 90015



08/28/20 TITLE INDUSTRY OF FLORIDA PAC PAC 2,500.00$           249 E Virginia St TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
09/08/20 AMERICAN PHARMACY COOPERATIVE INC PHARMACEUTICALS 2,000.00$           PO BOX 728 BESSEMER, AL  35021
09/11/20 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY PAC 10,000.00$         7025 AUGUSTA NATIONAL DR ORLANDO, FL  32822
09/11/20 MURRAY GOODMAN REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT 2,000.00$           777 FLAGLER DR, STE 136 E.T. WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401
09/11/20 ACKERMAN LLP LAW FIRM 1,000.00$           495 N KELLER RD STE 300 MAITLAND, FL  32751
09/16/20 DENTAQUEST PAC-TN-C PAC 25,000.00$         3322 WEST END AVE STE 100 NASHVILLE, TN  37203
09/16/20 PINPOINT RESULTS LLC GOVERNMENT CONSUTING 3,000.00$           150 S MONROE ST STE 303 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
09/18/20 ARDA RESORT OWNERS COALITION TIMESHARE DEVELOPMENT 5,000.00$           1201 15TH ST NW STE. 400 WASHINGTON, DC  20005
09/18/20 EVERGLADES MANAGEMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 5,000.00$           1900 W COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE 180 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL  33309
09/18/20 PHRMA PHARMACEUTICALS 10,000.00$         950 F ST. NW  STE.300 WASHINGTON, DC  20004
09/23/20 FLORIDA INTERNET & TELEVISION ASSOC, INC TECOMMUNICATIONS 5,000.00 246 E 6TH AVE. STE. 100 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
09/23/20 FTA PAC PAC 2,500.00 350 E COLLEGE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
09/23/20 MOSAIC GLOBAL SALES LLC PHOSPHATE CO. 5,000.00 3033 CAMPUS DR  STE E490 PLYMOUTH, MN 55441
09/25/20 A PLUS EDUCATORS LLC TECH EDUCATION 1,000.00 8444 N 90TH ST.,  SUITE 100 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
09/25/20 UNITED GROUP UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY 5,000.00 1313 NW 167TH ST MIAMI GARDENS, FL  33169
09/25/20 ZENITH INSURANCE CO INSURANCE COMPANY 1,500.00 21255 CALIFA ST WOODLAND HILLS, CA  91367
10/01/20 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC 25,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/01/20 COMCAST CORPORATION COMMUNICATIONS 5,000.00 1701 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
10/01/20 FLORIDA PROSPERITY FUND PAC 20,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/01/20 CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY HEALTHCARE 25,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD CLAYTON, MO  63105
10/02/20 WAWA 260 W BALTIMORE CONVENIENCE STORE 2,000.00 260 W BALTIMORE WAWA, PA 19063
10/02/20 7-ELEVEN, INC CONVENIENCE STORE 2,500.00 3200 HACKBERRY RD IRVING, TZ 75063
10/02/20 ANESTHESIOLOGY PAC PAC 2,500.00 9203 OAKFAIR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
10/02/20 APARTMENT PAC PAC 5,000.00 200 E ROBINSON ST  STE. 900 ORLANDO, FL 32801
10/02/20 HIGHLAND COMMUNITY MGMT,LLC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10,000.00 3020 S. FLORIDA VE.  STE. 305 LAKELAND, FL 33803
10/02/20 M JUDE REYES 1999 TRUST TRUST 10,000.00 777 S FLAGLER DR  SUITE 1500 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
10/02/20 HEALTH NETWORK ONE, INC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 2001 S ANDREWS AVE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33616
10/02/20 NAIOP FLORIDA PAC PAC 5,000.00 301 E PINE ST  STE. 1400 ORLANDO, FL 32801
10/02/20 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC 5,000.00 119 S MONROE ST. STE. 200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/02/20 GNERAL MOTORS COMPANY PAC PAC 5,000.00 25 MASSACHUSETTS AVE. NW.  STE. 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20001
10/09/20 THREE BRANCHES PAC 2,500.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
10/13/20 US ANESTHESIA PARTNERS OF FLORIDA MEDICAL ANESTHESIA GROUP 5,000.00 12222 MERIT DR #600 DALLAS, TX  75251
10/14/20 FLORIDA INDEPENDENT GLASS ASSOC INC GLASS COMPANY 2,500.00 5025 W LEMON ST  STE. 200 TAMPA, FL 33609
10/15/20 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 2400 SW 145TH AVE SUITE 300 MIRAMAR, FL 33027
10/15/20 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC ONLINE SALES 3,000.00 PO BOX 80683 SEATTLE, WA  98108
10/15/20 RAI SERVICES COMPANY TOBACCO MFG 10,000.00 PO BOX 464 WINSTON-SALEM, NC  27102
10/15/20 WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC TIMESHARE AGENCY 5,000.00 9009 CAROTHERS PARKWAY FRANKLIN, TN  37067
10/16/20 GREENBERGTRAURIG LAW FIRM 2,500.00 8400 NW 36TH ST DORAL, FL  33166
10/16/20 PEOPLE VERSUS THE POWERFUL PAC PAC 5,000.00 2350 KERNER BLVD, SUITE 250 SAN RAFAEL, CA  94901
10/16/20 DAVITA HEALTH CARE 5,000.00 PO BOX 2037 TACOMA, WA  98401
10/16/20 CAESARS ENTERPRISE SERVICES LLC CASINO HOTELS INDUSTRY 5,000.00 ONE HARRAH'S COURT LAS VEGAS, NV 89119
10/16/20 THE GEO GROUP INC CORRECTIONS TREATMENT 25,000.00 4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY BOCA RATON, FL  33431
10/16/20 FLORIDA FRUIT & VEGETABLE ASSOCIATION - PAC PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 948153 MAITLAND, FL  32794
10/16/20 COALITION FOR BETTER CARE PC PAC 5,000.00 120 SOUTH MONROE ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
10/16/20 GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 40 S PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 400 PENSACOLA, FL  32502
10/16/20 GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 40 S PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 400 PENSACOLA, FL  32502
10/16/20 GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 40 S PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 400 PENSACOLA, FL  32502
10/16/20 GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 40 S PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 400 PENSACOLA, FL  32502
10/16/20 GULF COAST HEALTH CARE, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 40 S PALAFOX PLACE, SUITE 400 PENSACOLA, FL  32502
10/16/20 ALKERMES, INC PHARMECEUTICALS 2,500.00 852 WINTER STREET WALTHAM, MA 02451
10/16/20 LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION INSURANCE CO 5,000.00 PO BOX 6098 LUTHERVILLE, MD  21094
10/16/20 CENTRAL FLORIDA BH MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC 1,000.00 6601 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY ORLANDO, FL  32821
10/16/20 POOL INDUSTRY PAC PAC 2,500.00 2555 PORTER LAKE DR STE 106 SARASOTA, FL  34240
10/16/20 UHS OF DELAWARE, INC HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT CO 2,000.00 367 S GULPH RD KING OF PRUSSIA, PA  19406
10/16/20 UNIVERSITY BEHAVIORAL CENTER HEALTH CARE 2,000.00 2500 DISCOVERYDR ORLANDO, FL  32826
10/16/20 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
10/16/20 K12 MANAGEMENT INC EDUCATION 5,000.00 2300 CORPORATE PARK DR HERNDON, VA  20171
10/16/20 CENTAURI SPECIALTY MANAGERS INC INSURANCE 1,000.00 4081 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD SUITE 20 SARASOTA, FL  34240
10/16/20 JUUL LABS ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE CO 5,000.00 560 20TH ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94107
10/22/20 FLORIDA CUPAC PAC 2,500.00 3692 COOLIDGE COURT TALLAHASSEE, FL  32311



10/23/20 GUNSTER FLORIDA LAW FIRM LAW FIRM 5,000.00 777 S FLAGLER DR SUITE 500 E WEST PALM BEACH, FL  33401
10/23/20 COALITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROVIDERS PC PAC 5,000.00 8489 CABIN HILL RD TALLAHASSEE, FL  32311
10/23/20 GULFSTREAM PARK RACING ASSOCIATION INC PARI MUTUAL 5,000.00 901 S FEDERAL HWY HALLANDALE, FL  33009
10/23/20 SIMPLY HEALTHCARE PLANS, INC HEALTH INSURANCE 5,000.00 3075 VANDERCAR WAY CINCINNATI, OH  45209
10/23/20 WALMART INC RETIAL STORES 5,000.00 702 SW 8th St Bentonville, AR 72716
10/23/20 PATH MEDICAL, LLC HEALTH CARE 2,500.00 PO BOX 19599 PLANTATION, FL  33318
10/23/20 WESTROCK PACKAGING CO 2,000.00 1000 ABERNATHY RD NE, SUITE 125 ATLANTA, GA  30328
10/26/20 SENATE MAJORITY PC PAC 20,000.00 1563 CAPITAL CIR SE #125 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
10/26/20 CHARTER SCHOOLS USA INC EDUCATION 10,000.00 800 CORPORATE DR.  STE. 700 FT LAUDERDALE, FL  33334
10/26/20 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HEALTH CARE 1,000.00 7227 LEE DEFOREST DR COLUMBIA, MD 21046
10/27/20 CIGNA HEALTH INSURANCE 2,500.00 900 COTTAGE GROVE BLVD BLOOMFIELD, CT  06002
10/28/20 LIBERATE FLORIDA PAC 50,000.00 11767 S DIXIE HWY STE 488 MIAMI, FL 33156
10/28/20 LIBERATE FLORIDA PAC 50,000.00 11767 S DIXIE HWY STE 488 MIAMI, FL 33156
10/28/20 MORSE LIFE GOOD GOVERNMENT PAC PAC 15,000.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
10/28/20 FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UTILITY COMPANY 2,000.00 909 SILVER LAKE BLVD DOVER, DE 19904
10/29/20 AMERICAN TRADITIONS INSURANCE CO INSURANCE 2,500.00 7785 66TH ST N PINELLAS PARK, FL  33781
10/29/20 H.G. SMITH, DC, PA CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE 1,000.00 PO BOX 864 WINTER HAVEN, FL  33882
10/29/20 SOUTHERN OAK INSURANCE INSURANCE 1,000.00 816 A1A N, SUITE 302 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL  32082
10/29/20 WELLPATH HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 1283 MURFREESBORO RD, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TN  37217
10/29/20 EMPLOYERS EIG SERVICES INSURANCE 2,500.00 10375 PROFESSIONAL CIRCLE RENO, NV  8921
11/02/20 FRIENDS OF TAMPA GENERAL HOSPITAL PAC 2,500.00 610 SOUTH BLVD TAMPA, FL 33606
12/11/20 UPSPAC PAC 2,500.00 55 GLENLAKE PKWY.  N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30328
12/23/20 ATTENTI US,INC ELECTRONICE  MONITORING 5,000.00 1838 GUNN HWY ODESSA, FL 33556
01/29/21 PEPSICO INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 700 ANDERSON HILL RD PURCHASE, NY  10577
01/29/21 MANAGEMENT & TRAINING CORPORATION EDUCATION MANAGEMENT 2,500.00 500 N MARKET PLACE CENTERVILLE, UT  84014
02/05/21 CONSERVATIVE LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE, INC. PAC 15,000.00 115 EAST PARK AVE.  SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/05/21 HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. LAW FIRM 5,000.00 119 S MONROE ST STE 300 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
02/05/21 THE VESTCOR COMPANIES REAL ESTATE DEVOLMENT 15,000.00 3030 HARTLEY RD., SUITE  310 JACKSONVILLE, FL  32257
02/05/21 FLORIDA BLUE INSURANCE 5,000.00 PO BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL  32203
02/05/21 FLORIDA BLUE INSURANCE 5,000.00 PO BOX 2210 JACKSONVILLE, FL  32203
02/18/21 FLORIDA CITRUS MUTUAL PC PAC 2,500.00 411 EAST ORANGE ST LAKELAND, FL 33801
02/21/21 RONALD CHRISTALDI ATTORNEY 250.00 3321 W CARRINGTON ST TAMPA, FL 33611
02/21/21 SUE JACOBSON ATTORNEY 200.00 5684 PEPERS WAITE SARASOTA, FL 34235
02/22/21 DONAL O'SHEA ADMIN, EDUCATION 100.00 1064 N TAMIAMI TRL.  #1513 SARASOTA, FL 34236
02/22/21 CHARLENE LENGER EDUCATION 200.00 7340 PHILLIPS ST SARASOTA, FL 34243
02/22/21 MARYANNE YOUN EDUCATION ADMIN 100.00 642 GILLESPIE AVE SARASOTA, FL 34236
02/22/21 ANN MCOMER-WOODS 50.00 7404 ARROWHEAD RUN LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34202
02/22/21 CHRISTIAN KINSLEY 50.00 6218 White Clover Cir LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34202
02/22/21 OUR FUTURE NOW PC PAC 5,000.00 1106 N FRANKLIN ST TAMPA, FL 33602
02/22/21 JOHN  KIRTLEY PRIVATE EQUITY MGR. 10,000.00 511 W BAY ST  STE 363 TAMPA, FL 33606
02/22/21 FLORIDA PROSPERITY FUND PAC 25,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
02/22/21 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC. INC JUSTIC PAC PAC 5,000.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/22/21 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC., INC FPBA LAW AND ORDER PAC 5,000.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/22/21 CARLOS ZAFFIRINI FR HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL 10,000.00 401 W 15TH ST STE. 840 AUSTIN, TX 78701
02/22/21 ANESTHESIOLOGY PAC PAC 3,500.00 9203 OAKFAIR DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
02/22/21 COMCAST CORPORATION TELECOMMUNICATION 5,000.00 1701 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
02/22/21 GUNSTER FLORIDA LAW FIRM LAW FIRM 5,000.00 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DR STE 500 EAST WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
02/22/21 GULFSTREAM PARK RACING ASSOCIATION INC PARI-MUTUEL 5,000.00 901 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY HALLANDALE, FL  33009
02/22/21 COALITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROVIDERS PC PAC 5,000.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/22/21 ALLIANCE FOR FLORIDA'S ECONOMY PAC 15,000.00 PO BOX 10129 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
02/22/21 FLORIDA JOBS PAC PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 11309 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
02/22/21 FLORIDA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION PAC 5,000.00 1430 PIEDMONT DR EAST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
02/22/21 ZILLOW GROUP REAL ESTATE 5,000.00 1301 SECOND AVE.M FLOOR31 SEATTLE, WA 98101
02/22/21 COMMITTEE OF SAFETY NET HOSPITALS OF FL. MEDICAL PROVIDORS 10,000.00 315 S CALHOUN ST  STE 600 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/24/21 PHRMA PHARMACEUTICAL 2,500.00 13162 CUYAHOGA CT MANASSAS, VA 20112
02/24/21 ELEVATING FLORIDA'S FUTURE PAC 5,000.00 1103 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
02/25/21 FANDUEL INC FANTASY SPORTS 15,000.00 19 UNION SQUARE W FL9 NEW YORK, NY 10003
02/26/21 COMMITTEE FOR RESPONSIBLE GOVERNMENT PAC 10,000.00 2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL  32308
02/26/21 CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY HEALTHCARE 15,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD CLAYTON, MO  63105
03/01/21 MICHAEL EERHARD PHYSICIAN 2,000.00 14 LAA VISTA DR PONTE VEDRA, FL 32082



03/01/21 J. SCOTT ELLER HEALTHCARE EXEC 2,500.00 671 MECCA DR SARASOTA, FL 34234
03/01/21 COALTION FOR BETTER CARE PAC PAC 10,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
03/01/21 FLORIDA FRUIT & VEGETABLE ASSOCIATION - PAC PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 948153 MAITLAND, FL 32794
03/01/21 HOMES BY WEST BAY, LLC REAL ESTATE 2,500.00 4065 CRESCENT PARK DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33578
03/01/21 HIGHLAND COMMUNITY MGMT, LLC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 2,500.00 3020 S Florida Ave Ste 305 LAKELANDM, FL 33803
03/01/21 THOMAS A PEPIN, TRUST TRUST 2,500.00 4121 N 50TH ST TAMPA, FL 33610
03/01/21 YGRENE ENERGY FUND INC ENERGY CO 10,000.00 2100 S MCDOWEL BLVD PETALUMA, CA 94954
03/01/21 CENTURY SNF OPERATION, LLC HEALTHCARE 3,000.00 2123 CENTRE POINTE BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 SUMMIT CARE II INC HEALTHCARE 2,000.00 2123 CENTRE POINTE BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 RESOURCE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC WATER RESOURCE 5,000.00 412 N ST STE. 300 BATONROUGE, LA 70802
03/01/21 FLORIDIANS FOR ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT PAC 50,000.00 1700 N MONROE ST  STE 11-325 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
03/01/21 THE ALVAREZ LAW FIRM ATTORNEY 2,500.00 3251 PONCE DE LEON BLVD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134
03/01/21 HERITAGE MGA, LLC INSURANCE 5,000.00 2600 MCCORMICK DR  STE. 300 CLEARWATER, FL 33759
03/01/21 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC 2,500.00 2640 A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 WELLPATH HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 1283 MURFREESBORO RD, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TN 32717
03/01/21 FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOC PAC PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 1779 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
03/01/21 GOVERNMENT SERVICES GROUP INC GOVERNMET RELATIONS 2,500.00 1500 MAHAN DR STE 250 TALLAHSSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 US ANESTHESIA PARTNERS OF FLORIDA MED ANESTHESIA GRP. 3,000.00 12222 MERIT DR #600 DALLAS, TX  75251
03/01/21 RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES CONSTRUCTION 500.00 PO BOX 15065 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416
03/01/21 FLORIDA PUBLIC HEALTH FUND PAC 1,000.00 1450 BRICKELL AVE MIAMI, FL 33131
03/01/21 THE LEGIS GROUP, LLC GOVT. CONSULTING 2,000.00 801 S BROAD ST BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
03/01/21 FIRE SAFE FLORIDA POLITICAL COMMITTEE INC PAC 1,000.00 PO BOX 11247 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
03/01/21 J CHRISTOPHER REYES 1999 TRUST TRUST 5,000.00 6250 N RIVER RD  STE 9000 ROSEMONT, IL 60018
03/01/21 1-800 CONTACTS, INC CONTACT LENS RETAIL 5,000.00 261 W DATA DR DRAPER, UT 84020
03/01/21 SOUTH FLORIDA STADIUM, LLC STADIUM/ARENA 2,500.00 347 DON SHULA DR MIAMI GARDENS, FL  33169
03/01/21 VITAS HEALTHCARE HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 3046 CORPORATE WAY MIRAMAR, FL 33025
03/01/21 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE GROUP 1,000.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
03/01/21 CHILDERS CONSTRUCTION CO CONSTRUCTION 2,500.00 3472 WEEMS RD STE1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
03/01/21 SCHOOL DEELOPMENT HC FINANCE LLC EDUCATION 2,000.00 6340 SUNSET DR MIAMI, FL 33143
03/01/21 C.W. ROBERTS ONTRACTING, INC CONSTRUCTION 500.00 3372 CAPITAL CIR. NE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 FLORIDA ASPHALT CONTRACTORS PC PAC 1,000.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
03/01/21 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA, LLC PAVING CO 500.00 1 AJAX DR NORTH VENICE, FL 34275
03/01/21 D.A.B. CONSRUCTORS INC CONSTRUCTION 500.00 PO BOX 1589 INGLIS, FL 34449
03/01/21 ASPHALT GROUP, INC ASPHALT CO. 500.00 14600 SW 136TH ST MIAMI, FL 33186
03/01/21 DUVAL ASPHALT ASPHALT CO. 500.00 7544 PHILIPS HWY JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
03/01/21  HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO CONSTRUCTION 500.00 PO BOX 547217 ORLANDO, FL 32854
03/01/21 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC 2,500.00 119 S MONROE ST  STE200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
03/01/21 KALKOMEY ENTERPRISES, LLC SAFETY ENTERPRISES, LLC 2,500.00 14086 PROTON RD DALLAS, TX  75251
03/01/21 FLORIDA MANUFACTURED HOUSING ASSOC 2,500.00 1284 TIMBERLANE RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
03/01/21 SAFE AFFORDABLE FLORIDA EDUCATION PAC-SAFEPCAC PAC 10,000.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
03/01/21 RAI SERVICES CO TOBACCO MFG 15,000.00 PO BOX 464 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27102
03/01/21 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 15,000.00 2400 SW 145th Ave Ste 300 MIRAMAR, FL 33027
03/01/21 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PAC PAC 5,000.00 600 MARYLAND AVE SW  STE 850E WAHINGTON, DC 20024
03/01/21 NHS MANAGEMENT, LLC HEALTHCARE 1,000.00 9321 FAIRFAX PARK TUSCALOOSA, AL 35406
03/01/21 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 2,500.00 1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD  STE. 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
03/01/21 NORTHPORT HEALTH SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC HEALTHCARE 1,000.00 931 FAIRFAX PARK TUSCALOOSA, AL 35406
03/01/21 RACE TRAC RETAIL FUEL CO 2,500.00 200 GALLERIA PKWY. SE  STE. 900 ATLANTA, GA 30339
03/01/21 TRULIEVE, INC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 24671 US HIGHWAY 19 N CLEARWATER, FL 33763
03/01/21 LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC BUSINESS/IT CONSULTING 5,000.00 740 W NEW CIRCLE RD LEXINGTON, KY 40511
03/01/21 ALKERMES, INC PHARMACEUTICAL 7,500.00 852 WINTER STREET WALTHAM, MA 02451
03/01/21 IWP PHARMACY 2,500.00 PO BOX 338 METHUEN, MA 01844
03/01/21 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 7025 AUGUSTA NATIONAL DR ORLANDOM, FL 32801
03/01/21 FLORIDIANS UNITED FOR OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
03/01/21 A PLUS EDUCATIORS, TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 2,000.00 8444 N 90th St Ste 100 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
03/01/21 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC FLORIDA PAC TELEOMMUNICATION 10,000.00 12405 POWERCOURT DR ST. LOUIS, MO 63131
03/01/21 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC 7,500.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
03/01/21 DNA PHYSICIAN SERVICES HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 6321 DANIELS PKWY  STE 200 FT. MYERS, FL 33912
03/01/21 TANI AUSTIN CHIEF PHILANTHROPY 5,000.00 5563 RUSTIC MANOR DR BROWNSVILLE, TX 78526
03/01/21 EDWARD BURR REAL ESTATE 2,500.00 7807 BAYMEADOWS RD E JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
05/03/21 INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS ASSISTANT LIVING FACILITY 2,000.00 4601 NW 77TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166



05/31/21 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE CO 5,000.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. SARASOTA, FL 34240
07/15/21 THOMAS A PEPIN, TRUST TRUST 1,000.00 4121 NORTH 50TH ST. TAMPA, FL 33610
07/15/21 PEPIN DISTRIBUTING COMPANY BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTION 2,000.00 4121 NORTH 50TH ST. TAMPA, FL 33610
07/29/21 FLORIDA CITRUS MUTUAL PC PAC 5,000.00 411 E Orange St LAKELAND, FL 33801
08/31/21 ACTION FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 316 E PARK AVE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
08/31/21 SOVEREIGN HEALTHCARE DISBURSEMENTS, LLC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 600 EMBASSY ROW STE 500 ATLANTA, GA 30328
08/31/21 CONSULATE HEALTH CARE ASSISTANT LIVING FACILITY 10,000.00 1040 CROWN POINTE PKWY STE 600 ATLANTA, FA 30338
08/31/21 AVANTE GROUP, INC HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 5900 LAKE ELLENOR DR ORLANDO, FL 32809
09/10/21 YGRENE ENERGY FUND INC ENERGY CO 10,000.00 2100 S MCDOWEL BLVD PETALUMA, CA 94954
09/24/21 ZILLOW GROUP REAL ESTATE 3,000.00 1301 2ND AVE FL 31 SEATTLE, WA  98101
09/24/21 THE FLORIDA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION ADVOCACY FUND PAC 2,500.00 213 S ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
09/27/21 LIBERTY PARTNERS OF TALLAHASSEE LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 10,000.00 PO BOX 390 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
09/27/21 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATION 10,000.00 12405 POWERCOURT DR SAINT LOUIS, MO  63131
10/22/21 ANHEUSER BUSCH BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 10,000.00 204 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/25/21 WELLPATH HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 1283 MURFREESBORO RD  SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TN 37217
10/25/21 FLORIDA CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, INC TELECOMMUNICATION 2,500.00 246 E 6th Ave Ste 100 Tallahassee, FL 32303
10/29/21 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC 2,500.00 119 S MONROE ST STE200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/29/21 UPSPAC PAC 2,500.00 55 GLENLAKE PKWY. NE ATLANTA, GA 30328
10/29/21 SIMPLY HEALTHCARE PLANS, INC HEALTHCARE 10,000.00 3075 VANDERCAR WAY CINCINNATI, OH 45209
10/29/21 VOICE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS PAC PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 784 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/09/21 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC INC JUSTICE PAC PAC 10,000.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
11/12/21 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC PAC 25,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/22/21 DENTAQUEST PAC-TN-C PAC 10,000.00 3322 WEST END AVE STE 100 NASHVILLE, TN 37203
11/30/21 COLLIER ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT, INC REAL ESTATE 2,500.00 2550 Goodlette Rd N Ste 100 NAPLES, FL 34103
11/30/21 BARRON COLLIER RESOURCES, LLLP PETROLEUM 2,500.00 2600 GOLDEN GATE PKWY. NAPLES, FL 34105
11/30/21 GED LAWYERS LLP LAW FIRM 5,000.00 7171 N FEDERAL HWY BOCA RATON, FL 33487
11/30/21 CARLOS ZAFFIRINI FR ATTORNEY 10,000.00 401 W 15TH ST STE. 840 AUSTIN, TX 78701
11/30/21 CDR MAGUIRE, INC EMERGENCY MGMT. 2,500.00 PO BOX 771750 MIAMI, FL  33177
11/30/21 AUTOMATED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC HEALTHCARE 2,500.00 1401 NW 136 AVENUE,  SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33323
11/30/21 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES HEALTHCARE 1,000.00 7227 LEE DEFOREST DR COLUMBIA, MD 21046
11/30/21 CHURCHILL DOWNS SPORTING EVENT 10,000.00 600 N HURSTBOURNE PKWY STE 400 LOUISVILLE, KY 40222
11/30/21 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS, LLC BEV DISTRIBUTOR 20,000.00 2400 SW 145TH AVE STE 300 MIRAMAR, FL  33027
11/30/21 NOVO NORDISK INC. PAC PAC 5,000.00 1000 F NW FL 4 WASHINGTON, DC  20004
12/01/21 THE GEO GROUP INC.  CORRECTIONS TREATMENT 5,000.00 621 MW 53RD ST  SUITE 700 BOCA RATON, FL  33487 1000
12/01/21 RONALD L BOOK PA LAW FIRM 2,500.00 18851 NE 29TH AVE STE 1010 AVENTURA, FL  33180 500
12/01/21 STRONG COMMUNITIES OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA PC PAC 10,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301 500
12/01/21 STRONG COMMUNITIES OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA PC PAC 10,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301 4000
12/01/21 WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC TIMESHARE AGENCY 2,000.00 9009 CAROTHERS PARKWAY FRANKLIN, TN  37067 500
12/01/21 CARPAC PAC 5,000.00 400 N MERIDIAN ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301 6500
12/01/21 MCGUIRE WOODS LAW FIRM 2,500.00 800 E CANAL ST RICHMOND, VA 23219
12/01/21 DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION TOBACCO COMPANY 5,000.00 4775 NW 132nd St OPA LOCKA, FL 33054
12/01/21 PHRMA PHARMACEUTICAL 2,500.00 950 F ST. NW  STE.300 WAHINGTON, DC 20004
12/06/21 FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOC PAC 5,000.00 PO BOX 1779 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
12/06/21 BEER DISTRIB. COMM. FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTION 2,500.00 3616 LARDEN BLVD #317 LAKELAND, FL 33803
12/13/21 M JUDE REYES 1999 TRUST TRUST 5,000.00 777 South Flageler Dr Suite 15 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
12/13/21 THE VOGEL GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 5,000.00 2300 N St NW Ste 643 WASHINGTON, DC 20037
12/13/21 FLORIDA DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, LLC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 3964 SHADER RD ORLANDO, FL 32808
12/13/21 JM FLORIDA ENTERPRISES, INC AUTO INDUSTRY 10,000.00 100 JIM MORAN BLVD DEERFIELD BEACHM FL 33442
12/16/21 BERNIE LITTLE DISTRIBUTORS INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 5,000.00 PO BOX 1128 EATON PARK, FL 33840
12/20/21 FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PC PAC 6,000.00 306 E COLLEGE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
12/22/21 INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS ASSISTANT LIVING FACILITY 10,000.00 4601 NW 77TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166
12/23/21 HAMMOCK BAY BUILDING CO LLC CONSTRUCTION 7,500.00 PO BOX 1735 DESTIN, FL 32540
01/07/22 VOICE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS PAC PAC 10,000.00 PO BOX 784 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
01/07/22 EVERGLAES WATER TRUST PAC 15,000.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
01/07/22 TRULIEVE, INC HEALTHCARE 5,000.00 24671 US HIGHWAY 19 N CLEARWATER, FL 33763
01/07/21 CENTENE MANAGEMENT COMPANY HEALTHCARE 15,000.00 7700 FORSYTH BLVD CLAYTON, MO  63105
01/10/22 TDB COMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPPLIES 10,000.00 4217 20TH ST NORTHEAST WASHINGTON DC 20018
01/10/22 NOMI HEALTH, INC HEALTHCARE 15,000.00 898 N 1200 W Ste 201 Orem, UT 84057
01/10/22 HINSON PROPERTIES LLC REAL ESTATE DEVLOPMENT 5,000.00 12443 SAN JOSE BLVD  SUITE 1004 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223
01/10/22 BRIGHT FUTURE FOR FLORIDA PAC 2,000.00 533 Ne 3rd Ave Apt 311 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301



01/10/22 BELINDA KEISER REAL ESTATE 500.00 6069 NW 87th Ave Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
01/10/22 FLORIDA GULF & ATLANTIC RAILROADE LLC TRAIN TRANSPORTATION 1,000.00 1515 S Federal Hwy Ste 308 Boca Raton, FL 33432
01/10/22 STELLAR CONSTRUCTION 5,000.00 2900 HARTLEY RD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257
01/10/22 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 1,000.00 1301 Riverplace Blvd Ste 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
01/10/22 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 10,000.00 12405 POWERSCOURT DR ST LOUIS, MO 63131
01/10/22 FLORIDIANS FOR ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT PAC 50,000.00 1700 N Monroe St Ste 11-325 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
01/10/22 COMMITTEE OF SAFETY NET HOSPITALS OF FLORIDA MEDICAL PROVIDERS 5,000.00 315 S Calhoun St Ste 600 TALLAHASSEE, FLK 32301
01/10/22 SOLAR POWER PAC PAC 5,000.00 2555 Porter Lake Drive SUITE 106 SARASOTA, FL 34240
01/10/22 REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 7025 Augusta National Dr ORLANDO, FL 32822
01/10/22 TECO ENERGY INC UTILITY COMPANY 10,000.00 702 N FRANKLIN ST TAMPA, FL 33602
01/10/22 FLORIDIANS FOR QUALITY HEALTHCARE PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 10459 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/10/22 COUNCIL FOR SENIOR FLORIDIANS PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 1459 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/10/22 OUR FLORIDA ELDERS COUNT PAC 2,500.00 PO BOX 1459 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/10/22 FLORIDA HEALTH CARE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC 2,500.00 307 W Park Ave TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/10/22 SAFE AFFORDABLE FLORIDA EDUCATION PAC-SAFEPCAC PAC 15,000.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
01/10/22 THERAP SERVICES LLC SOFTWARE CO 5,000.00 562 WATERTOWN AVE SUITE 3 WATERBURY, CT 06708
01/10/22 EVERGLADES MANAGEMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 1,000.00 1900 W Commercial Blvd Ste 180 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
01/10/22 PHILLIPS AND JORDAN, INCORPORATED INFRASTRUCTURE CIVIL 10,000.00 PO BOX 52050 KNOXVILLE TN 37950
01/10/22 THE VESTCOR COMPANIES REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT 10,000.00 3030 Hartley Rd Ste 310 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257
01/10/22 FLORIDA INSURANCE COUNCIL POLITICAL COMMITTEE PAC 5,000.00 PO BOX 74 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
01/10/22 TIMOTHY COST RETIRED 2,500.00 365 ROYAL TERN RD S PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
01/10/22 VOICE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS PAC PAC 5,000.00 PO BOX 784 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

2,869,825.62


	CONTRIBUTIONS

